INFORMATICS SYSTEM FOR USERS OF JUDICIAL SERVICES

Lawyer Portal

Number of lawyer users

Total portal logins

Daily average portal logins

Cases filed online

Online enforcement proceedings
Online payments over the portal
Mernis queries

Requests for examination without
the power of attorney

Citizen Portal

Number of citizen users
Total portal logins

Daily average portal logins

Institutional Portal

Number of institutional users
Number of paid institutional users
Total portal logins

Daily average portal logins

Portal fees

Expert Witness Portal

Number of expert witness users
Total portal logins

Daily average portal logins
Number of expert witness reports
submitted

31.890
8.912.650
7.633
3.183

77
4.727.978
5.572

81.971

31.981
4.802.616
6.237

139

64
18.863
29
457.043

1.449
5.420
28

213
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