INFORMATICS SYSTEM FOR USERS OF JUDICIAL SERVICES

Lawyer Portal		
Number of lawyer users	31.890	
Total portal logins	8.912.650	
Daily average portal logins	7.633	
Cases filed online		
	3.183	
Online enforcement proceedings	77	—
Online payments over the portal	4.727.978	IL
Mernis queries	5.572	
Requests for examination without		
the power of attorney	81.971	
Citizen Portal		
Number of citizen users	31.981	
Total portal logins	4.802.616	
Daily average portal logins	6.237	
Institutional Portal		
Number of institutional users	139	
Number of paid institutional users	64	
Total portal logins	18.863	
Daily average portal logins	29	
Portal fees	457.043	TL
Expert Witness Portal		
Number of expert witness users	1.449	
Total portal logins	5.420	
Daily average portal logins	28	
Number of expert witness reports		
submitted	213	